7.	7	~	^	,
⊃.	Z	.>.	0	(



5.25.01	-2001					
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5296 cuments or copy thereof ss of receiving party(ies)					
ENRIQUE J. KLEIN	Name: LEAP MEDICAL CORPORATION					
	Internal Address: 1440 Koll Circle, Suite 103					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No.						
	Street Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95112					
X Assignment □ Merger	Additional names and addresses attached? □Yes ☒ No					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional harnes and addiesses attached? Lives La No					
☐ Other:						
	Act (12)					
Execution Date: February 20, 2001						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	277.11.00					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:					
(5 (/ M /)					
A. Patent Application No(s): $\left(09/687,606\right)$	B. Patent No(s):					
Additional numbers attached? [
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1_					
Name: James M. Heslin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00					
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	☐ Enclosed					
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☑ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or					
(415) 576-0200	during the pendency of this application, or credit any					
	overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE					
	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
document.	de and correct and any attached copy to a true copy of the original					
Craig P. Wong	March 19, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date					
	g cover sheet, attachments and document:3_					
To: Ondrigo conception	Yes No					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detact	ch this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:						
	ioner for Patents signments					
Washington, D.C. 20231						

PA 3133958 v1

04/16/2001 TDIAZ1 00000024 201430 09687606 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0854**

Attorney Docket No.: 20460-000710US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, ENRIOUE J. KLEIN, of 1686 Christina Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024; hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

RADIALLY EXPANSIBLE VESSEL SCAFFOLD HAVING

MODIFIED RADIOPACITY

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

October 11, 2000

Application No.:

09/687,606; and

WHEREAS, LEAP MEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 1440 Koll Circle, Suite 103, San Jose, CA, 95112, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: [ebruary 20, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0855 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

FEE TO ANO		Complete if Known				
FEE TRANS		Application Number	09/687,606			
for FY 2	2001	Filing Date	October 11, 2000			
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.		First Named Inventor	KLEIN, ENRIQUE			
		Examiner Name				
		Group Art Unit				
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40	Attorney Docket No.	20460000710			

METHOD OF PAYMENT					FEE CALCULATION (continued)						
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge		3. ADI	3. ADDITIONAL FEES								
1.		indicate	ed fees	and credit any o	ver payments to:	Large	Entity	Small	Entity		
_						Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee Description	Fee
Depo: Accou		20-1	430			Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	·	Paid
Account 20-1430 Number		105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath					
				127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.			
Deposit Account Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP			139	130	139	130	Non-English specification				
Name						147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17			112	920°	112	920°	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action				
\boxtimes /		claims sma				113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
2.		nt Enclos	ed:			115	110	215	55	Extension for reply within first month	
	•					116	390	216	195	Extension for reply within second	
	Check	☐ Cred	lit card	☐ Money	☐ Other					month	
				Order		117	890	217	445	Extension for reply within third month	
1. B	ACIC EII	LING FEE		ALCULATION		118	1,390	218	6 9 5	Extension for reply within fourth month	
Large	Entity :		ntity			128	1.890	228	945	Extension for reply within fifth month	
Fee	-		ee.	Fee Description	•	119	310	219	155	Notice of Appeal	
Code			\$)	ree Description	Fee Paid	120	310	220	155	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
101			355	Utility filing fee		121	270	221	135	Request for oral hearing	
106			160	Design filing fee		138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
107			45 Plant filing fee			140	110	240	55	Petition to revive – unavoidable	\vdash
108			355	Reissue filing fee		141	1,240	240	620		\vdash
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee		142	1,240	241	620	Petition to revive – unintentional	\vdash				
		SUE	STOTA	L (4)	(\$)	143	440	242	220	Utility issue fee (or reissue) Design issue fee	
ŀ			,,,,,	_ (-,		143	600	243	300	Plant issue fee	
2. EXTR	RA CLAII	A FEES									<u> </u>
					e from Fee	122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Total Claim	ns	-20**	= [Claims bel	ow Paid =	123	50	123	50	Petitions related to provisional applications	
Independen Claims	ıt	-3**	= [×	=	126	180	126	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Strnt	
Multiple Dependent	L		<u></u>	x	=	581	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
Large Fee	Entity Fee	Small Fee	Entit Fee	•		146	710	246	355	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
Code 103	(\$)	Code 203	(\$)	Fee Descript Claims in exc		149	710	249	355	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))	
103	80	202	40		claims in excess of 3		74-		255		
104	270	204	135	•	ndent claim, if not paid	179	710	279	355	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
109	80	209	** Reissue independent claims over original patent			169	900	169	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application	
onginal patent ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and			Other	Other fee (specify)							
over original patent		The C	ommissio	oner is a	authoriza	ed to charge any additional fees to					
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)					the above noted Deposit Account.						
				*Redu	iced by B	asic Filir	ng Fee P	raid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$)40			
**or num	ber previo	usly paid, it	f greate	r; For Reissues, se	e above						

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)							
Name (Print/Type)	Craig P. Wong	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	45,231	Telephone	650-326-2400		
Signature	Crain P	Word		Date	March 19, 2001		

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. PA 3133960 v1

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0856